IN MEDIA STAT VIRTUS
Project n. 2021-1-IT02-KA220-HED-000027601

Slatyirtus—~"

Digital technologies in Higher Education

for Chamber Music

Romanian National Report

Co-funded by
the Eurepean Union

The European Commission's support for the production of this publication does not constitute an endorsement of the
contents, which reflect the views only of the authors, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use
which may be made of the information contained therein



IN MEDIA STAT VIRTUS
Project n. 2021-1-IT02-KA220-HED-000027601

Project Result PR1: Digital technologies in Higher Education for Chamber Music.
State of the art analysis

Leading Organization Erasmushogeschool Brussel

Research manager Academia de Muzica Gheorghe Dima

Version 2

Use (external / External

internal)

Date 30/09/2024

Co-funded by
the European Union

The European Commission's support for the production of this publication does not constitute an endorsement of the
contents, which reflect the views only of the authors, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use
which may be made of the information contained therein

1




Dinmedia .
| FPESASANS SR S
(Hstat

e

IN MEDIA STAT VIRTUS
Project n. 2021-1-IT02-KA220-HED-000027601

© Giunti Psychometrics srl, Conservatorio statale di musica Giacomo Puccini, Academia de Muzica
Gheorghe Dima, Miskolci Egyetem, Conservatorio Superior de Mdusica da Coruiia,
Erasmushogeschool Brussel, Univerza v Ljubljani, 2024.

This document may include materials (such as text, images, and other content) that are the property
of third parties. All copyrights and trademarks mentioned or used in the document belong to their
respective owners and are used for educational, scientific purposes.

Giunti Psychometrics srl, Conservatorio statale di musica Giacomo Puccini, Academia de Muzica
Gheorghe Dima, Miskolci Egyetem, Conservatorio Superior de Mdusica da Coruiia,
Erasmushogeschool Brussel, Univerza v Ljubljani do not intend to infringe on any copyrights and has
obtained the necessary permissions for the use of third party materials in this document.

Co-funded by
the European Union

The European Commission's support for the production of this publication does not constitute an endorsement of the
contents, which reflect the views only of the authors, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any use
which may be made of the information contained therein

2



2.3 - Nationality - Selected Choice

38 Responses

100%
100%
0% o 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[talian Belgian Spanish Slovenian Hungarian Romanian Other ...
@ Percentage
2.4 - Age Group
38 Responses
55%
60% 34%
40% 1% I
20% [ ]
Up to 35 years From 36 to 50 years Over 50 years
@ Percentage
2.5 - Your discipline
38 Responses
87%
100%
0% 0w I 8% 0% 5% 0%
Early Music Classical Musi Jazz Pop/Rock Musical
@ Percentage
2.6 - Your expertise - Selected Choice
38 Responses
100%  66%
26%
o
Instrumentalis  Singing Chamber ... Jazz Composition Electronic ... Other ...

@ Percentage of Responses



4.2 - Did you ever use distance learning in music teaching?

38 Responses

84%

100%

50% 16% I
m
NO YES

@ Percentage

4.2 - Which approach do you use in Distance Learning? (Note:
several options can be selected)

30 Responses

60%

100% 33% 27%
° . [ -0
Blended Synchronous Asynchronous

@ Percentage of Responses

4.3 - Do you often use distance learning in the context of your
University activities?

32 Responses

63%

& m N
YES NO

@ Percentage

4.3 - (*) Did you use a theoretical or practical approach? (Note:
several options can be selected) - Selected Choice

30 Responses

80% 93%
100% [] [ 3%
Theoretical Practical Other (please add)

@ Percentage of Responses



4.4 - How would you rate your overall experience with online music
making/rehears...

36 Responses

Field Min Max Mean Standard Deviation Variance Responses Sum
Music making 1.00 5.00 2.83 1.21 1.45 29 82.00
Rehearsing 0.00 5.00 2.24 1.33 1.77 29 65.00
Teaching 1.00 5.00 3.03 1.40 1.97 36 109.00

4.4 - On average, how many hours do you teach online weekly?

30 Responses

93%

100%

2% % 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1-5 6-10 11-15 16-20 21-25 26-30 31-35 36-40 All my .

@ Percentage

4.5 - On average, what percentage of your teaching time is done
online? - Selected Choice

30 Responses

87%
100% . 3% 0% 10%
Less than 20% From 20% to 60% More than 60% Other (please add)

@ Percentage

5.2 - How are your devices (PCs, Tablets, Smartphone...) connected

to the internet? (Note: several options can be selected) - Selected
Choice

36 Responses

61%

100% o 39%
| use desktop ... Other (please ... | use desktop ... |use Tablet, ... |use Tablet, ... | use ...

@ Percentage of Responses



5.3 - Which type of internet connection do you use for distance
learning? (Note: several options can be selected) - Selected Choice

30 Responses

0% A7%
100% [] 0% o 0%
Optical fiber ADSL Broadband cellular ... Other (please add)

@ Percentage of Responses

5.4 - Which is the bandwidth of your internet connection?

33 Responses

52%
o
60% 30%
40% 15%
20% 3% ] I
10Mbps or less Between 10-25Mbps Between 25-100Mbps 100Mbps or more

@ Percentage

6.2 - List A - Please select from the following list which tools do you
use. (Note: several options can be selected) - Selected Choice

36 Responses

0,
86% 69% 75% 589, 75%

100% o
50% 31%
6% [] O i

Video & ...  Other ... Web ... Score ... communicati ... musi Online ... Videoconfere ...

@ Percentage of Responses

6.3 - List B - Please select from the following list which tools do you
use. (Note: several options can be selected) - Selected Choice

36 Responses

100% 36% 47% 47% 53%

25% 0
2 D= BT o w o B o

Audio Audio Digital Score Historica Online Teamwo Video Mobile Audio/vi Other
processinRecordin Audio ...composin | ... Whiteboa rk... (Son  Apps.. deo.. add

@ Percentage of Responses



C.4 - List C - Please select from the following list which tools do you
use. (Note: several options can be selected) - Selected Choice

36 Responses

100% 67%

31%
o
TR e O 2 | 0% -

Networked MIDI & VST Real time sound Pre-recorded Max/MSP Other (please
Music ... Technology processing ... parts for ... add)

@ Percentage of Responses



